HB0852/503825/1

BY: Delegate Beitzel

AMENDMENT TO HOUSE BILL 852, AS AMENDED (First Reading File Bill)

On page 4 of the Environmental Matters Committee Amendments (HB0852/680112/1), in Amendment No. 3, strike beginning with "SHALL" in line 4 down through "NECESSARY." in line 9 and substitute "CONSISTS OF THE FOLLOWING MEMBERS:

- (1) THE SECRETARY OF THE ENVIRONMENT, OR THE SECRETARY'S DESIGNEE;
- (2) THE SECRETARY OF NATURAL RESOURCES, OR THE SECRETARY'S DESIGNEE;
- (3) A REPRESENTATIVE OF THE GARRETT COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS;
- (4) A REPRESENTATIVE OF THE ALLEGANY COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS;
- (5) A REPRESENTATIVE OF THE GARRETT COUNTY DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION;
- (6) A REPRESENTATIVE OF THE GARRETT COUNTY CHAMBER OF COMMERCE;
- (7) A REPRESENTATIVE OF THE GARRETT COUNTY FARM BUREAU;

HB0852/503825/1 Amendments to HB 852 Page 2 of 2

BEITZEL

- (8) A RESIDENT OF GARRETT COUNTY;
- (9) A RESIDENT OF ALLEGANY COUNTY;
- (10) A RESIDENT OF THE STATE;
- (11) A REPRESENTATIVE OF THE CHESAPEAKE BAY FOUNDATION;
- (12) A REPRESENTATIVE OF THE SIERRA CLUB;
- (13) TWO REPRESENTATIVES OF INDUSTRY; AND
- (14) A REPRESENTATIVE OF AN ENVIRONMENTAL PROGRAM AT FROSTBURG STATE UNIVERSITY.".